
UNITAID/2020/R4-e 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Resolution n°4-2020-e 

Long-acting injectable formulation of ivermectin as a new vector control tool 
to reduce malaria transmission (IMPACT)  

Recalling Unitaid Executive Board Resolution n°14-2019-e of 18 July 2019, in which the Board 
provided its go-ahead for the development by the Unitaid Secretariat of a full grant agreement 
package for the proposed Project ‘Long-acting injectable formulation of ivermectin as a new 
vector control tool to reduce malaria transmission (IMPACT)’ (the “Project”); 

The Executive Board now authorizes the Secretariat to commit up to US$ 6,358,125 for the 
Project, subject to availability of funds.  

Funding is conditional upon signature of the grant agreement between Unitaid and MedinCell 
SA. 

Lead Organization: MedinCell SA 

Project Duration: 3 years  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Marisol Touraine 
Chair of the Unitaid Executive Board  
 
Date: 16 March 2020 




